ANIMAL REGISTRATIONS

2021 - 2022 Fees & Charges

	ANIMAL REOISTRATIONS	
3050221	DOG - Unsterilised - 1 year	50.00
	DOG - Unsterilised - 3 years	120.00
	DOG - Unsterilised - Lifetime	250.00
	DOG - Working Unsterilised - 1 year	12.50
	DOG - Working Unsterilised - 3 years	30.00
	DOG - Working Unsterilised - Lifetime	62.50
3050221	DOG - Sterilised - 1 year	20.00
	DOG - Sterilised - 3 years	42.50
	DOG - Sterilised - Lifetime	100.00
	DOG - Working Sterilised - 1 year	5.00
	DOG - Working Sterilised - 3 years	10.65
	DOG - Working Sterilised - Lifetime	25.00
3050221	CAT - Sterilised - 1 year	20.00
	CAT - Sterilised - 3 years	42.50
	CAT - Sterilised - Lifetime	100.00
3050220	Seisure & impounding of animal	126.00
	Daily sustenance and maintenance in pound	27.30
	Return of impounded animal after hours	225.75
NOTES:		
- Unregist	ered animals will not be released	
- Other fee	es, charges and penalties as per Dog Act 1976	

- Eligible pensioners can receive a 50% concession on animal registrations

- New registrations will be 50% of above costs after May - as per Dog Act section 15(6)

EMERGENCY SERVICES BUILDING

3050520 Building Hire - per day

*70.00

KOORDA HEALTH CENTRE

3070720 Room Hire - per day

2021 - 2022 Fees & Charges ÉT/ **Γ**Τ

HOUSING - PER WEEK

3090120	Employee Rent	65.00
3090220	Lot 95 Greenham: Kulja Korner (3) Lot 98 Greenham: (House) Lot 550DEF Smith: Newcarlbeon Nook (3) Lot 164C Lodge: GROH Lease	135.00 150.00 106.00 neg.
	Lot 204 Pearman: GROH Lease Lot 164 Lodge: non staff charge Lot 203 Pearman: non staff charge	neg. 159.00 162.00
3090320	Lot 13 Smith: CHP Units (3) Lot 291 Smith: Dukin Hollow (3) Lot 550ABC Smith: Johnson Place (3)	129.00 106.00 106.00
9341005	Pet bond - per property Housing bond - 4 x weekly rent	150.00

REFUSE, SANITATION & SEPTICS

	Refuse/Recycling	
3100120	Kerbside Refuse Collection	180.00
	Kerbside Refuse Collection - age pension	100.00
	Refuse site (non collection)	*60.00
3100125	Kerbside Recycling Collection	160.00
	Kerbside Recycling Collection - age pension	100.00

Sewerage

3100320	Sewerage charges - rate in the dollar	0.1043
	Non rated properties - first major fixture	258.00
	Non rated properties - additional fixtures ea.	112.00
	Sewerage charges - minimum charge	350.00

Septic Tank Applications

3100321	Application Fee - Approval apparatus	118.00
	Application Fee - Permit to use apparatus	118.00
	LG Report Fee (waste > 540L per day)	118.00

CEMETERY

3100720	Grant of Right of Burial (certificate and registration)	108.00
	Land for grave 2.4 x 1.2m, where directed	*27.00
	Land for grave 2.4 x 2.4m, where directed	*54.00
	Land for grave 2.4 x 1.2m, selected by applicant	*38.00
	Land for grave 2.4 x 2.4m, selected by applicant	*70.00
	Sinking of grave (under 5yrs old), 1.2m deep	*820.00
	Sinking of grave of any person, 1.8m deep	*1,240.00
	Sinking of grave of any person, 2.15m deep	*1,500.00
	Sinking of grave beyond 1.8m deep (each	*205.00
	additional 0.3m or part thereof)	
	Re-opening of grave (under 5yrs old)	*820.00
	Re-opening of grave for any person over 5yrs	*1,240.00
	For Funerals held on a Saturday	*325.00
	For Funerals held on a Sunday or Public Holiday	*540.00
3100721	Niche Wall - Single	*100.00
	Niche Wall - Double	*140.00
3100720	Funeral Directors Licence	59.50
3100722	Monumental Masons Licence	59.50
	For permit to erect a headstone or monument	27.00
	For permit to erect any name plate	21.00

NOTES: - Licences run from date of receipt until June 30.

FA	CI	LI	ΤY	HI	RE

	Hall	
3110120	All Facilities	*150.00
	Club Hire - Morning/Afternoon	*15.00
	Club Hire - Evening after 5pm	*25.00
	Casual Use/Stage Only	*28.00
	Full Dress Rehearsal	*50.00
	Trestles (each)	*10.50
	Vet Room Hire	*15.00

Swimming Pool

3110220 Council have adopted free admission for the Swimming Pool for the 2021/2022 season.

Recreation Ground

All Facilities (Pavilion, Kitchen, Bar etc)	*160.00
Meeting Rooms: Old Kitchen or Tennis Room	*55.00
Oval - casual use	*80.00
Youth Group & HACC - per week	*16.20
Use of PA System	*50.00
Bond - for PA System	*270.00
Bond - for PA System (function with alcohol)	*325.00
	Oval - casual use Youth Group & HACC - per week Use of PA System Bond - for PA System

3110321 Cricket - annual use	*450.00
Tennis - annual use	*520.00
Basketball - annual use	*420.00
Netball - annual use	*420.00
Hockey - annual use	*420.00
Football - annual lease	*2,600.00

Drive In3110323Adults (16 and over)*12.00Children (3 years and under are free)*6.00

2021 - 2022 Fees & Charges CT_ KT

KOORDA KINETIC CENTRE (GYM)

	Annual	
3110322	Adult	*130.00
	Student	*90.00
	Pensioner	*70.00
	6 monthly	
	Adult	*75.00
	Student	*55.00
	Pensioner	*45.00
	Quarterly	
	Adult	*47.50
	Student	*35.00
	Pensioner	*30.00
	Casual	
	Sports Club - per hour	*10.00
	Weekly Pass	*20.00
	Daily Pass/Per Session	*5.00
	Entry Fob Bond (Weekly/Daily)	*10.00
	Entry Fob Replacement	*10.00

TOURISM

Caravan Park

	Garavan Fark	
3130221	Powered Site - per night (PAY 2, STAY 3)	*25.00
	Powered Site - weekly	*110.00
	Non-powered/Unoccupied van - per night	*10.00
	Non-powered/Unoccupied van - weekly	*45.00
	Tents - per night	*5.00
	Tents - weekly	*20.00
	Shower (non park resident) - per use	*5.00
	Washing machines - per cycle	*3.00
	Clothes dryer - per cycle	*4.00
	RV Parking - nightly (not in caravan park)	*5.00
	Yalambee Units	

3130222	1 Bedroom - per night	*100.00
	1 Bedroom - weekly	*350.00
	2 Bedrooms - per night	*130.00
	2 Bedrooms - weekly	*450.00

		MISCELLANEOUS FEES & CHARGES		
	3030121	Account Enquiry Charges Rates Account Enquiry Fee	*65.00	
	5050121	Rates / leount Enquiry / ee	05.00	
		Secretarial Services		
	3030220	Photocopying B&W - per page	*0.50	
		Photocopying Colour - per page	*1.00	
		Faxes - sending	*1.00	
		Faxes - receiving	*0.50	
		Council Minutes		
	3030221	Annual Council Minutes - Emailed	*33.00	
>		Annual Council Minutes - Printed & Posted	*110.00	
		Shire Merchandise		
	3030222	Shire Maps		
		Corndolly Pins	*15.00	
		Key Rings	*9.00	
		Pens	*6.00	
		Stubby Holders	*5.00	
>			*4.00	
		Water Standpipe		
	3130821	Water from standpipe - per KL	TDC	
		(TB advised based on usage eg; Commercial)	TBC	
		ATM		
	3130822	ATM Fees - per transaction		
			*2.80	
		Community Bus		
2	3130834	Hire Charge - per km		
			*0.80	

2021 - 2022 Fees & Charges

KOORD

ГЧ О

[T]

• • • •

3130

3140

	PRIVATE WORKS & PLANT HIR	E
	Rural Services - Equipment Hire	
120	Tree Planter (automated) - per day	*215.00
	Tree Planter (manual) - per day	*162.00
	Tree Planter (hand held) - per day	*30.00
	Bait Layer - per day	*32.00
	Private Works - per hour	
120	Grader	*190.00
	Dozer	*170.00
	Front End Loader	*170.00
	Self Propelled M.T Roller	*120.00
	Steel Roller	*140.00
	Truck - 6x4	*150.00
	Prime Mover & Tri Axle Side Tipper	*190.00
	Prime Mover & Low Loader	*190.00
	Bobcat	*100.00
	Broom & Tractor	*115.00
	Truck - 3T	*110.00
	Cherry Picker	*120.00
	Excavator	*120.00
	Street Sweeper	*110.00
	Labour Cost	*80.00
	Western Power Hourly Rate	*240.00
	Ride on Mower	*90.00
	Compactor - per day	*50.00
	Gravel/Wodjil - per tonne	*28.00
	Blue Metal (if available) - per tonne	*70.00